Assistant Commissioner for Paten Box Assignments

11-10-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

d	Washington, D.C. 20231	100875329	Attauman Daalast No. 101201				
10	To the Assistant Commis	ssioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
	A. Name of conveying party()	ies): 2.	5. ^ / N				
	Roy P. Johnson		SEH-America, Inc. 4111 N.E. 112 th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98682-6776				
	B. Additional name(s) of convattached?	veying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☑ No	· <u>·</u>				
į	3. A. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: Octob		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
	4. A. If this document is being a 1998.	filed together with a new applica	application, the execution date of the application is: October 29,				
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attache	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be		Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	B. Enclosed (Check No61152_) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
11/09/1998 DN	BUYEN 00000420 09184285						
01 FC:581	40.00 BP						
	the original document. James A. Oliff Registr	157 ration No. 27,075	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 2, 1998				
!	Stuart I. Smith Registration No. 42,159 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0041

VORI	DWIDE	ASSIGNN	TENT
------	-------	---------	-------------

(1 0)	T4	(1) <u>Roy F</u>	. Johnson		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)							
	of Inventor(s)								
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SEH-America, Inc.							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4111 N.E. 112 th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98682-6776							
41)	T	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as							
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	ANIBOOMAID	FIL TERRIC	OMOTEL (
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	CLE	AN ROOM AIR	FILTERING	SYSIEM				
	Application Number	-	ocket No.						
		for which the even date her	undersigned has	s (have) exect	ited an application	for patent in the	United States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application			27	1998		-		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. A	pplication Serial						
applica interfer or prove Assignment of the control	e separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agre- tion or grant for the inventi- ence. 3) Each undersigned agre- isions of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agre- ee in the United States and co 5) Each undersigned auth- g from said application(s) therein assigned, and that he con him and his heirs, succon 6) Each undersigned here	es to execute all on and to cooper tes to execute all convention for P tes to perform all any other countriorizes and reque to the said Assigne has not execute essors, assigns as by grants the fin in order to comp	papers and docurrence and affirmative acts y in which the Assiste, as Assignee ed, and will not and legal represerm of OLIFF & B	and grants as y in connectic signee in every uments and penstrial Properts which may be assignee may sioner of Pate of the entire execute, any antatives.	the Assignee may on with any interfer by way possible in a erform any act which they or similar agreed be necessary to obtained a patent applicants and other issui- interest, and cover- agreement(s) in con-	deem necessary, rence which may obtaining evidence the may be necessiments. ain, maintain or cation(s), and authorities to lants that he has another the newith, a cert on this assignment.	be declared concerning any ce and going forward with such sary in connection with claims confirm a valid grant to the		
	In witness whereof, execu	*	signed on the da	te(s) opposite	~ ~ ~	/O 1/O	Lanette C. Herrmann, Notary		
Date	x Oct. 23	1998	Inventor Sign	nature <u>v</u>	Koy V.	Johns	Public State of Washington 9-15-99		
Date			Inventor Sign	nature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sign	nature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sign	nature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sign	nature _			(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should protect then it should be signed be		witnesses who			A. (b) a U.S. Cor	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness						
Date			Witness				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0042